

SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Nandihills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Nashik-422403 Ph. (02553) 282341 Email: principal.ayurved@smbt.edu.in | smbtayurved@gmail.com | www.smbt.edu.in

Ref. No. 1321/SMBT/05/ IQAC/04/MCI-01

Date: 11/05/2022

CIRCULAR OF MAINTENANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

The Maintenance committee meeting is schedule on 25 May 2022. The details are as follow.

1. Meeting schedule is as Follows;

a) Date and time : 25 May 2022. At 3 pm

b) Venue

: Conference Hall

c) Agenda:

Maintenance of Flooring polish work

Maintenance of Plumbing work

d) Attendee :-

All Maintenance committee member.

2. Please acknowledge.



ncipal S.M.B.T.Ayurved College & Hospital Nandi-Hills, Dhamangaon, Ial Igatpuri, Dist Nashik



SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Nandihills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Nashik-422403 Ph. (02553) 282341 Email: principal.ayurved@smbt.edu.in | smbtayurved@gmail.com | www.smbt.edu.in

Date: - 25 May 2022

Minuets of Meeting

Maintenance committee meeting was conducted on dated 25 May 2022. at 3 pm in Conference Hall SMBT Ayurved college, Dhamangaon. The following discussion was done on given agenda.

- 1. The Flooring polish work is must be necessary to carried on prior basis and everyone agree with this.
- 2. The Plumbing work is must be necessary to carried on prior basis and everyone agree with this.
- 3. It is decided that work order to be issued to Swami construction, construction & maintenance services after detailed discussion.

Minuets of Meeting forwards through proper channel and necessary action will be taken.

Date and time: 25 May 2022. at 4 pm



Chairpersonal
SMRI. NAGUNEU College to Hospitale
Nandi-Hills, Dhamangaon, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik.



SEVABHAVI TRUST'S Nandi hills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik

1115/SMBT/01/CIVIL/WO/398

Dt. 25/05/2022

WORK ORDER

To, SWAMI CONSTRUCTION, Construction & maintenance services Jail road, Nashik Mob: 9370435289.

Subject: Work order for Flooring polish work at Ayurved College Renovation Phase-II.

Quotation No.: your quotation dated 25/05/2022.

Dear sir,

With reference to your above cited quotation, we are pleased to place our order for polish work as per the terms and conditions mentioned here below. Please acknowledge the receipt of order.

SR.NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATE
1	Mosaic Tile Polish-(Regular Polish) (3 hand polish)	Sq.ft	19

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. This work order inclusive of Labor only.
- TDS will be deducted as per Government norms.
- 3. In case of accident during the work the legal obligations shall be born by the vendor.
- 4. Work completion period will be 15 days from the date of work order.
- 5. If material not supplied within stipulated time & Quality (not found appropriate) strict action will be taken as per trust's norms.
- 6. Final bill will be made on measurements at actual.
- 7. 50% Advance payment 50% after completion.
- 8. 18 % GST extra.



Swami Construction Construction & Maintenance Services

Email: swamiconstruction33@gmail.com

QUOTATION

Outword No. 2022-23/04

Date - 25/05/2022

TO, S.M.B.T. SEVABHAVI TRUST'S NANDI- HILLS, DHAMANGON GHOTI TAL. IGATPURI DIST. NASHIK

Name of Work - Polish Work in Ayurved college Dhamangon Campus.

Sr. No.	DESRIPTION ITEN OF WORK	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Mosaic Tile Poilsh	3500.00	Sqft &	19 (30.00)	105000.00
2	Mosaic Tile Poilsh	2000.00	RFt	30.00	60000.00
	Total			20	165000.00

Terms & Conditions

- 1 There will be inculding taxes.
- 2 70% advance payment along with work order
- 3 Work will start within 5 days after receiving the advance payment
- 4 Material Shiftting in your scope

SWAMI CONSTRUCTION
SWAMI CONSTRUCTION



SEVABHAVI TRUST'S

Nandi hills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik

1115/SMBT/01/CIVIL/WO/417

Dt. 25/05/2022

WORK ORDER

SWAMI CONSTRUCTION, Construction & maintenance services Jail road, Nashik. Mob: 9561417833

Subject: Work order for Plumbing work at Ayurved Hospital.

Quotation No.: your quotation dated 18/05/2022.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your above cited quotation, we are pleased to place our order for plumbing work in Dhamangaon campus as per the terms and conditions mentioned here

below. Please acknowledge the receipt of order.

SR. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATE
1	1.5"PVC pipe line	Rft	22
2	1" UPVC pipe line	Rft	23
3	0.5"UPVC pipe line	Rft	20
4	Sink jali fitting	Nos	190
5	Bottle trap fitting	Nos	250

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. This order contains Labor supply only.

2. TDS will be deducted as per Government norms.

3. Work completion period will be 08 days from the date of work order.

4. Transportation Completely under your scope.

- 5. Final bill will be released on at actual work done and successful testing from authorized
- 6. If any quantity exceeds will be paid as per the rate mention above.
- 7. Tax Extra 18 % GST
- 8. 50% Advance payment.
- 9. Any tools, machinery required for completion of work will be provided by you.



SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Nandihills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Nashik-422403 Ph. (02553) 282341 Email : principal.ayurved@smbt.edu.in | smbtayurved@gmail.com | www.smbt.edu.in

Date: 01/10/2020

CIRCULAR OF MAINTENANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

The Maintenance committee meeting is schedule on 05 Oct. 2022. The details are as follow.

3. Meeting schedule is as Follows;

a) Date and time

: 05 Oct. 2020. At 3 pm

b) Venue

: Conference Hall

c) Agenda:

i. Maintenance of False ceiling

ii. Maintenance of Masonry work.

iii. Electrical work renovation.

b. Attendee :-

All Maintenance committee member.

4. Please acknowledge.

Principal

Principal

S.M.B.T.Ayurved College & Hospital Nandi-Hills, Dhamangaon, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik.



SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Nandihills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Nashik-422403 Ph. (02553) 282341 Email: principal.ayurved@smbt.edu.in | smbtayurved@gmail.com | www.smbt.edu.in

Date: - 5 Oct 2020

Minuets of Meeting

Maintenance committee meeting was conducted on dated 5 Oct 2020. at 3 pm in Conference Hall SMBT Ayurved college, Dhamangaon. The following discussion was done on given agenda.

- 1. The Masonry work is must be necessary to carried on prior basis and everyone agree with this.
- 2. The work order given to Swami Construction, construction & maintenance service.
- 3. The False ceiling work is must be necessary to carried on prior basis and everyone agree with this.
- 4. The work order given to Shaha Decorators, interior & contractor.
- 5. The Electrical work renovation is must be necessary to carried on prior basis and everyone agree with this.
- 6. The work order given to Vaishnavi Electricals.

Minuets of Meeting forwards through proper channel and necessary action will be taken.

Date and time: 5 Oct 2020.s at 4 pm

Syl.B.T. Ayung a Co

Chairines pra I
SM à l'intervent ce groin Horitie e
Nandi-Hills, Dhamangaon, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik



SEVARDAM TRUSTS

Nandi hills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik

1115/SMBT/01/CIVIL/WO/43

Dt. 07/10/2020

WORK ORDER

To, SHAH DECORETERS Interior & Contractor Mob: 7020493475 Sangamner.

Subject: Work order for False Ceiling in Ayurved renovation phase I at dhamangaon campus.

Dear sir, With reference to your above cited quotation, we are pleased to place our order for false ceiling & cement board partition work for ayurved college with labor and material as per the terms and conditions mentioned here below. Please acknowledge the receipt of order.

SR. NO	DESCRIPTION	RATE	UNIT
1	Gypsum Plane Ceiling 22 Gauge	Rs.70	Sq. FT
2	Ceiling Vertical Patta	Rs. 60,	Sq. FT
3	Ceiling Groove	Rs. 25	R Ft
4	Armstrong 2X2 grid ceiling black groove	Rs. 75	Sq. FT
5	Everest Cement Partition Both side	Rs. 180	Sq. FT

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. This work order inclusive of Labor and material with inclusive of transport.
- 2. In case of accident during the work the legal obligations shall be borne by the vendor.
- 3. This work should be completed within 10 days from the date of work order.
- 4. If work not completed in stipulated time strict action will be taken as per trust's norms.
- 5. Transportation will be completely under scope of vendor.
- 6. If we found any defect / duplication in the material your order will be held liable for penalty as per the decision of the management.
- 7. TDS will be deducted as per Government norms.
- 8. GST 18% extra.
- 9. 50% Advance payment remaining 50% after completion of work.

HVII SUPDT

ACCOUNT

CHIEF AUDITOR



SEVABILAVI TRUST'S

Nandi hills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik

1115/SMBT/01/CIVIL/WO/ 42

Date: 07/10/2020

WORK ORDER

To, SWAMI CONSTRUCTION, Construction & maintenance services Jail road, Nashik Mob: 9370435289

Subject: Work order for Masonry work for Ayurved renovation in SMBT Dhamnagaon campus

Quotation No.: your quotation dated 10.06.2020.

Dear sir, With reference to your above cited quotation, we are pleased to place our order for masonry work in Dhamangoan campus as per the terms and conditions mentioned here below. Please acknowledge the receipt of order.

S.N.	PARTICULARS	RATE	UNIT PER
1	110mm Brickwork	Rs. 20	Sq. Ft
2	230mm Brickwork	Rs. 25	Sq. Ft
3	Internal plaster	Rs. 20	Sq. Ft
4	External plaster	Rs. 25	Sq. Ft
5	Breaking & surface preparation for plaster	Rs. 20	Sq. Ft
5	Flooring	Rs. 25	Sq. Ft
	Granite cutting & fitting	Rs. 85	Sq. Ft
	Granite patti cutting, fitting & molding	Rs. 70	Sq. Ft
	230 mm wall dismantling	Rs. 50 -	Sq. Ft
	Aluminum/Ply partition dismantling	Rs. 30	Sq. Ft

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. This work order inclusive of Labor only.
- 2. In case of accident during the work the legal obligations shall be born by the vendor.
- 3. Taxes will be deducted as per Government norms.
- 4. You have to submit the work completion report after successful testing of treatment with recommendation of authorized Engineer at the time of the final bill.
- 5. Taxes Extra.
- 6. Preparation, lead & lift of material before masonry i.e sieving of sand, curing of bricks & curing after masonry.
- 7. Finial bill will be made on measurements at actual.
- 8. Payment 50% advance.

ACCOUNT.

CHIEF AUDITOR



SEVABILITY'S

Nandi hills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik

1115/SMBT/01/CIVIL/WO/ 42

Date: 07/10/2020

WORK ORDER

To, SWAMI CONSTRUCTION, Construction & maintenance services Jail road, Nashik Mob: 9370435289

Subject: Work order for Masonry work for Ayurved renovation in SMBT Dhamnagaon campus.

Quotation No.: your quotation dated 10.06.2020.

Dear sir, With reference to your above cited quotation, we are pleased to place our order for masonry work in Dhamangoan campus as per the terms and conditions mentioned here below. Please acknowledge the receipt of order.

S.N.	PARTICULARS	RATE	UNIT PER	020
1	110mm Brickwork	Rs. 20	Sq. Ft	
2	230mm Brickwork	Rs. 25	Sq. Ft	
3	Internal plaster	Rs. 20	Sq. Ft	
4	External plaster	Rs. 25	Sq. Ft	
5	Breaking & surface preparation for plaster	Rs. 20	Sq. Ft	
6	Flooring	Rs. 25	Sq. Ft	npu
7	Granite cutting & fitting	- Rs. 85	Sq. Ft	
8	Granite patti cutting, fitting & molding	Rs. 70	Sq. Ft	97
9	230 mm wall dismantling	Rs. 50 -	Sq. Ft	dow
10	Aluminum/Ply partition dismantling	Rs. 30	Sq. Ft	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. This work order inclusive of Labor only.
- 2. In case of accident during the work the legal obligations shall be born by the vendor.
- 3. Taxes will be deducted as per Government norms.
- 4. You have to submit the work completion report after successful testing of treatment with recommendation of authorized Engineer at the time of the final bill.
- 5. Taxes Extra.
- 6. Preparation, lead & lift of material before masonry i.e sieving of sand, curing of bricks & curing after masonry.
- 7. Finial bill will be made on measurements at actual.
- 8. Payment 50% advance.

ACCOUNT.

CHIEF AUDITOR





1115/SMBT/01/CIVIL/WO/77

WORK ORDER

Date: 07/10/2020

To.

VAISHNAVI ELECTRICALS

Nahsik – Akole bypass, Opp. Swagat mangal karyalay,

Sangamner, 422605 Phone - 9922919154

Subject: Work order for Ayurved college renovation Phase I electrical work.

Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject, I would like to inform you that as per the negotiation, you have done with our management in respect with electrification work with material and labour for the Ayurved college has been accepted by our management as per the following terms and conditions and the cost schedule enclosed herewith.

SR. No.	CSR I.No.	SHORT DESRIPTION ITEN OF WORK	Make	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
3	1.9.9	Point wiring for Light / fan / bell concealed type with 2 x 1.5 Sq. mm copper PVC insulated FRLS grade (Fire Retardant Low Smoke) Wire 1.1 KV grade ISI marked with appropriate colour coding and with limitation to No. of wires with respect to pipe size duly drawing in rigid PVC conduit (HMS) minimum 20 mm dia. ISI marked with necessary accessories viz. deep junction boxes/inspection boxes, bends etc. making complete piping rigid by adhesive / resin and fixed with binding wire, 'U' nails, all duly concealed in ceiling, RCC slab, beam while casting and in walls by making background complete and terminating the wires with pin type lugs in 3 pin 6 A modular type socket and 6 / 10 A. modular type switch erected on independent original sheet metal box / non metallic unbreakable box erected flush on wall with necessary finishing as per the background along with double (mounting & cover) plate similar to Leon make.	Leon Modular Polycab wire Precision pipe				one has
-	1.9.9	A] Light point		Point	200.00	740.00	148000.00
	1.9.9	C] Ceiling fan point.		Point	60.00	740.00	44400.00
2		Supplying and drawing 2 x 1.5 Sq. inm copper PVC insulated FRLS grade (Fire Retardant Low Smoke) copper wire ISI mark 1.1 KV grade in provided concealed piping for concealed type Independent plug point, with appropriate colour coding and limitation to No. of wire for respective size of pipe as pernorms and duly terminating the wires with pin type lugs in 3 pin 6 A modular type socket and 6 / 10 A modular type swithe erected on independent non metalic unbreakable box flush on wall with necessary finishing as per the background along with double (mounting & cover) plate.	Polycab wire Precision pipe	Point	20.00	1000.00	2000.00

	3 1.	9.14	Point wiring for concealed type with ISI mark 2-1.5 sq. mm copper PVC insulated FR grade (Fire Retardant Low Smoke) wire and 1.5 sq.mm PVC insulate green colour wire, for earthing, 1.1 KV grade ISI marked with pin type lugs for termination in existing concealed rigid PVC conduit with 3 pin 6 A modular type socket and 6 / 10 A modular type switch erected on independent non metalic unbreakable box flush on wall with necessary finishing as per the background along with double (mounting & cover) plate. (Half Point)	Polycab wire Precision pipe	Point	80.00	460:00	
		1.23 &	Supplying and erecting modular type electronic step regulator two module ISI mark approved make duly erected on independent non metalic unbreakable box flush on wall with necessary finishing as per the background along with double (mounting & cover) plate, with wiring connections complete.	Leon Modular	Nos.	60.00	655.00	39300,G0
	5 1.8. 1.8. 1.8.	11&	Supply & erection of 6/16 Amps. 250V. 3/5 pin shuttered multi socket & one way 16/20A switch with indicator with modular plate erected in G.I. / powder coated box concealed in wall at required height in wall / furniture etc.	Leon Modular	Nos.	30.00	502.00	15060.00
6	1.8.6		Supplying and erecting modular type switch 16 A / 20 A with indicator, ISI mark, approved make duly erected on modular plate and box with wiring connections complete.	Leon Modular	Nos.	10.00	380.00	3800,00
7	1.8.1		Supplying and erecting modular type Socket 6 pin 6/16 A combined unit ISI mark approved make duly erected on modular plate and box with wiring connections complete.	Leon Modular	Nos.	10.00	368.00	33680.00
8	1.8.6 1.8.10 1.8.30 &1.8.3	0,	Supply & erection of 5/6A, 5 Pin Plug Socket - 3 Nos. with Black / Gary colour plates & 16A Modular Type Switch with indicators erected on independent non metalic unbreakable box flush on wall with necessary finishing as per the background along with double(mounting & cover) plate. (For Computers - Switch Mounted above the table top & Sockets mounted bellow the table top.)	Leon Modular	Set.	40.00	1130.00	45200,00 360 40 4 15060,00
9	1.8.25		Supplying and erecting modular type blanking plate one module ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate & box.	Leon Modular	Nos.	40.00	25.00	1000.00 3800.00
10	2.13.3		Supplying and erecting Ceiling fan with double ball bearings and with condnsor A.C. 230 V, 50 cycles of 1200 mm Sweep complete erected in position with necessary flexible copper leads of required colour and with regulator, canopy, with out fan rod in provided hook/ clamp with necessary rubber bushing, clamps, nuts and bolts etc.	R. R.	Nos.	60.00	1800.00	108000.00

-		1.8.19 & 1.8.36	Supplying and erecting modular type buzzer 220 / 250 V ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.		Nos.	6.00	310.00	1860,00
-	12 2	2.12.2	Supply & erecting anchor Fastners hook with 2 Nos. of 10 mm dia X 75 mm long with necessary materials for celling fan.	lyoti	Nos	60.00	90.00	5400.00
		3.5 & 3.3	Supplying & erecting mains with 2 - 2.5 Sq.mm &1-1.5 Sq.mm solid copper insulated wire 1.1 Kv grade ISI mark laid in provided concealed conduit / PVC Cassing N Capping.	Polycab Wire	Mtr	3500.00	80.00	280000,00
		3.7 & 3.5	Supplying & erecting mains with 2 - 4 Sq.mm &1 - 2.5 Sq.mm solid copper insulated wire 1.1 Kv grade ISI mark laid in provided concealed conduit / PVC Cassing N Capping.	Polycab Wire	Mtr.	800.00	80.00	64000.00
	15 1.1	1.9	Chiselling wall appropriately, supplying &	Precision	Mtr	300.00	120.00	36000.00
			laying I.S.I. Make Rigid P.V.C. conduit with I.S.I. Mark (embossed) (IS:9537 part 3) 25 mm dia. Hearvy gauge (MMS) with necessary bend, tees & junction boxes in wall or ceiling with U clamps & plastering with cement mortar & finishing the surface to match the background					1860,00
	6 1.2.	10	with continuous fish wire to draw mams laid in the same enclosure in and approved manner.			100000	00.00	4400000
	0 1.2.	,	Supplying and laying rigid PVC conduit heavy gauge (MMS) 25 mm dia. With ISI mark embossed and with PVC accessories conforming to I.S. No. 3419 for drawing wires and duly sealed at joints with orginal resin/adhesive to make the complete piping rigid erected on wall/ ceiling with PVC spacers and PVC saddles clamped to pipe complete.	Precision	Mtr	2000.00	80.00	160000.0
177	5.4.7		Supplying & erecting of triple pole & neutral distribution board double door (conforming to IS 13032 & IEC standared of IP20) Recess mounted made from 18 gauge sheet steel / C.R.C.A. with stove enamell paint / powder coated suitable for incorporating 4 pole ELCB + MCB incoming & single pole MCB 12 Nos. outgoing with electrolytic copper bus bar of 100 Amps. per phase erected complete. (Horizontal bus bar type)	Indoasian	Nos.	10,00	2800.00	28000.00
18	5.4.19	S T T S S	Supply & Errection of distribution boards Single phase and Neutral double door type recess mounted with bus bar suitable for E.L.C.B. + M.C.B. as incomer and the outgoing 12Nos. SP MCB box housed in rust protected theet steel encloser finished in attractive two one powder coating complete.	Indoasian	Nos.	6.00	1655.00	9930.0
9	5.4.24		upplying and errecting Blanking plate of uitable size.	Indoasian	Nos.	30.00	15.00	450.0
0	5.3.3	ci po co	upplying & erecting & marking miniature reuit breaker (As per IS:8828 of 1996) single ole 6 Amp to 32 Amp with required wiring proceedings & lugs etc. in provided stribution board.	Indoasian	Nos.	150.00	180.00	27000.0

F 31	1823						¥,
	The state of the s	Supplying & eruring & mariang ministra circuit breaker (As per Islands of 1996) Pole RCCB 63A 300 MA with required with connections & logs etc. in provid- distribution board.	4	Ho	12:0		
2.0	7.1.15	Supplying & erecting PVC armoured cab 1100V. grade with L3.1 mark 4 core 10 Sq.m stranded/solid Aluminium with 6mm this 25mm width M.S.spacers & G.I.saddle screwed, with continuous 12 SWG G.I. earl wire complete erected on wall with M.S.clamps / in provided trench / in provide pipe in an approved manner.	m :16 :24 (h)	e Mili	60.0	0 200.0	
23	3 7.1.16	Supplying & erecting PVC armoured cable 1100V grade with LS.I. mark 4 core 16 Sq.m. stranded/solid Aluminium with 6mm this 25mm width M.S.spaters & G.I.saddle screwed, with continuous 12 SWG G.I. early wire complete erected on wall with M.S.clamps / in provided trench / in provided pipe in an approved manner.	n le n	U MIF	60.00	220.00	13200.00 42060.00
244		Supplying & erecting galvanised cast iron earth plate size 60 x 60 x 0.6 CMS buried in specifically prepared earth pit so as to keep top of earth plate 1.5 mtr. Below ground with 40 Kg. Each charcoal & salt with alternate layers of charcoal & salt with 38 mm dia. G.I. pipe with funnel with a wire mesh for watering & brick masonry block C.I. cover complete as per para 9 of I.S. 3043 of 1987 with necessary length of double G.I. strip of size 25 X 3 mm bolted to the plate and duly tested by earth tester & recording the results.		Nos.	4.00	6555.00	26220,00
25	9.1.3	Supply & Erecting of G.I. Earth strip of 25 x 5 mm complete erected.		KG.	300.00	160.00	48000,00
26	1.11.13 % 1.11.20	Supply & erection of 20 pair Telephone Tag Block Crone type with lock & key arrangement duly powder coated concealed in wall with 20 pair korne module.	Croni	Nos.	5.00	1245.00	6225,00
27	1.8.15 & 1.8.35	Supply & erection Modular type telephone outlet sockets Jack pin type with shutters mounted on concealed boxes with plate.	Leon Modular	Nos.	40.00	300.00	1200 -7
28	1.10.2	Supply & laying twin pairs Telephone wires comprising of 4 core x 0.5 sq.mm. tinned copper conductors PVC insulted PVC sheathed complete with ferruling at both the end of cables laid in provided Concealed conduit / Surface Cassing N Capping.	Polycab Wire	Mtr.	1500.00	20.00	30000.00
29	1.12.1	Supplying & Laying of CAT - 6 Computer Network cable complete with ferruling at both the end of approved make & quality in provide concealed conduits / Surface mounted in casssing on flooring / Wail / Ceiling etc.	D'Link	Mtrs.	1500.00	50.00	75000.00
30	PWD 18- 19 1.2.19	Supplying and erecting PVC slotted box trunking of size 45x30 mm. with accessories on wall/ceiling as per specification No: WG-MA/SLBOX.	Precision	Mtr	200.00	95.00	19000.00

				-	10.00	535.00	21400.00
31	PWD 18- 19 1.14.2 & 1.8.26	Supplying and fixing tool-less information outlet (ethernet) flush/surface type with modular box as per specification no. WG-NAS/10	Leon	Nos-	40.00	535.00	
32	PWD 18- 19 Z.1.8	Supplying and erecting square / round shaped CRCA /die-cast aluminium powder coated housing LED panel (slim edge-lit) light suitable for 13W to18W with provision for plane front frame with translucent cover fixed	RR / Philips	Nos.	120.00	927.00	111240,00
33	PWD 18- 19 2.13.6	to the housing complete. Supplying and erecting 'B' grade G.l. Pipe pipe down rod duly painted for fan complete erected with PVC two core flexible cable 24 / 0.20 mm copper PVC wire.	R. R. Polycab Wire	Mtr	60.00	204.00	12240.00
34	PWD 18- 19 2.1.23	Supplying & erecting LED 20W tube light fitting (4 feet) with aluminium housing, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver	RR / Philips	Nos.	20.00	878.00	17560.00
35	PWD 18- 19 2.1.11	Supplying and erecting square shaped CRCA /die-cast aluminium powder coated housing LED panel light (slim edge-lit) 600x600mm suitable for 36 W-40W with provision for plane front frame with translucent cover fixed to the housing complete.	RR / Philips	Nos.	15.00	3552.00	53280.00
	Market Rate	Dismantling the existing light, fan, bell, clock, independent plug point, wiring including circuit mains of all types along with accessories etc. complete as per specification No: WG-DM/PW		Job.	6.00	15000.00	90000.00
		INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORKS TOTAL Rs.					1667305.00
		SAY RS.				199	1667305.00

OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Period as per completion of the work will be 15 days from date of work order.
- 2. Material used should be as per our specification and make only.
- 3. If we found any defect / duplication in the material your order will be held liable for penalty as per the decision of the management.
- 4. Necessary tools and Machinery required will be provided by you only.
- You have to submit the work completion report with recommendation of authorized Architect at the time of the final bill.
- Any accident / injury caused to you or your labor while working at our site will be your whole responsibility to take care off.
- Final bill will be released on at actual work done and successful testing from authorized Architect and proper: installation certificate of the vendor.
- 8. All taxes Included.
- 9. TDS Taxes will be deducted as per government norms.
- 10. 60% advance payment 40% after completion.

CIVIL SUPDT.

ACCOUNT

CHIEF AUDITOR



SEVABHAVI TRUST'S

Nandi hills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik

1115/SMBT/01/CIVIL/W0/41

Dt. 07/10/2020

WORK ORDER

To, MAHESH ASHOK RAUT, Pawbaki Road Sangmaner. Mob:9730941195.

Subject: Work order for furniture work in Ayurved renovation phase I at Dhamangaon campus.

Dear sir, With reference to your above cited quotation, we are pleased to place our order for furniture work in Ayurved renovation phase I Dhamangaon campus as per the terms and conditions mentioned here below. Please acknowledge the receipt of order.

Sr. No	Particulars	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cabin Table	3083.5	Sqft	215	6,62,952.5
2	Museum Display Rack	331	Sqft	215	71,165
3	Planter Box	62.25	Sqft	215	13,383.75
4	Department Library	912	Sqft	215	1,96,080
5	Conference Table	987.96	Sqft	215	2,12,411.4
6	Half Height Ply Partition	1806	Sqft	165	2,97,990
7	Full Height Ply Partition	1680	Sqft	165	2,77,200
8	Full Height Ply Partition	225	Sqft	165	37,125
9	Steps	224	Sqft	215	48,160
THE IS				TOTAL	Rs.18,16,467.65

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. This work order inclusive of Labor & material.
- 2. In case of accident during the work the legal obligations shall be born by the vendor.
- 3. Taxes will be deducted as per Government norms.
- 4. Any additional work will be done by above item wise approved rate.
- 5. Work completion period will be 30 days from the date of advance payment received.
- 6. You have to submit the work completion report after successful testing of treatment with recommendation of authorized Engineer at the time of the final bill.
- 7. 70% advance payment.
- 8. Finial bill will be made on measurements at actual.
- 9. GST 18% extra.
- 10. Transport Inclusive.

H.O.D. CIVIL

ACCOUNTANT

CHIEF AUDITOR